
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 1With Bids  = 1Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Dan McNamee, Sale Officer 2 . Eric Thompson, Witness 3 . Dave Pogoreski

06/24/2015          08:13 AM (local time)

Escanaba Office 06/23/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5413

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PEMENE CREEK CROSSING

Triest Forest Products Inc

33-025-15-01

85.25%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mary Sigfred

POSTED ON: 06/24/2015 at 8:22:59 am

Page 1 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PEMENE CREEK CROSSING

33-025-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Frank's Inc

Bid Per Unit

R V Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/23/2015

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  971.00 $31.10 $61.90 $48.00 $51.10 $45.00 $45.00 $42.10

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  410.00 $30.60 $61.90 $50.00 $51.10 $40.00 $45.00 $61.27

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,379.00 $32.45 $61.90 $57.30 $51.10 $55.00 $48.00 $42.10

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.80 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.50 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  28.90 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  121.00 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $97,768.65 $181,120.00 $156,400.70 $151,312.00 $146,216.00 $138,613.00 $134,331.70

Page 2 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PEMENE CREEK CROSSING

33-025-15-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  8

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  06/23/2015

BID

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  971.00 $31.10 $31.10 $40.10

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  410.00 $30.60 $95.28 $40.10

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,379.00 $32.45 $32.45 $40.10

NON BID

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  6.80 $146.00 $146.00 $146.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.50 $198.00 $198.00 $198.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  28.90 $102.00 $102.00 $102.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  121.00 $32.65 $32.65 $32.65

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  35.00 $20.05 $20.05 $20.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $97,768.65 $124,287.45 $120,952.00

Page 3 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


